54,310,937 L
49,500,000 F

(447,099 I
(6,806,084 E

(80,000 H
33,811,356 E

254,947,074 E
51,839,371 J

8,848,921 K
8,050,000 D

Retained earnings (accumulated
deficit) ..... (197,144,671 (15,454,342 — (307,589,261

(8,848,921 K
330,846 B

(28,374,723 E
(4,141,670 H
(2,116,409 I

(51,839,371 J
Other equity (376,214 — — — (376,214
Total shareholders’ equity (157,899,850 (13,098,654 — 350,495,803 179,497,299
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 93,832,207 231,019,225 — (121,442,949 203,408,483

Reflects the U.S. GAAP to IFRS conversion adjustment related to the reclassification of Provident’s historical mezzanine equity
(Provident Class A Ordinary Shares subject to possible redemption) into Non-Current Liabilities (Financial liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss — non-current).

64

)

)
)

)

)

)

)
)
)

) ) )
)

)
)
)
)

) )
) )

)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PERFECT
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED
JUNE 30, 2022

Perfect
(IFRS,

Historical)

Provident
(US GAAP,
Historical)

IFRS
Conversion

and
Presentation Note

Additional
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Note
Pro Forma
Combined

Operating Revenue 23,378,774 —         —         — 23,378,774
Cost of revenue 3,281,561 — — — 3,281,561
Gross profit 20,097,213 — — — 20,097,213
Selling and marketing expenses 12,086,524 — — — 12,086,524
General and administrative

expenses 4,700,480 2,026,855 — — 6,727,335
Research and development

expenses 5,358,074 — — — 5,358,074
Total Operating Expenses 22,145,078 2,026,855 — — 24,171,933
Operating loss (2,047,865 (2,026,855 — — (4,074,720
Interest income 178,288 — — — 178,288
Interest earned on marketable

securities held in Trust
Account — 316,409 — (316,409 EE —

Unrealized gain on change in
fair value of warrants — 6,602,351 — — 6,602,351

Unrealized gain on change in
fair value of FPA Units — 366,763 — — 366,763

Other income 11,153 — — — 11,153
Other gains and losses 601,342 — — — 601,342
Gain on financial liabilities at

fair value through profit or
loss 28,374,723 — — (28,374,723 CC —

Finance costs (4,547 — — — (4,547
Total Non-operating Income and

Expenses 29,160,959 7,285,523 — (28,691,132 7,755,350
Profit before income tax 27,113,094 5,258,668 — (28,691,132 3,680,630
Income tax expense (160,738 — — — (160,738
Net profit 26,952,356 5,258,668 — (28,691,132 3,519,892

[…]

Historical)

Provident
(US GAAP,
Historical)

IFRS
Conversion

and
Presentation Note

Additional
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Note
Pro Forma
Combined

Net profit attributable to
shareholders per ordinary
share:

Basic and diluted weighted
average shares outstanding,
Class A ordinary
share subject to possible
redemption — 23,000,000 — — —

Basic and diluted – net income
per ordinary share, Class A
ordinary shares
subject to possible
redemption — 0.18 — — —

Basic and diluted weighted
average shares outstanding,
Class A and Class B shares
outstanding, non-redeemable
ordinary share — 5,750,000 — — —

Basic and diluted net income
per share, non-redeemable
ordinary share — 0.18 — — —

Pro forma weighted average
shares of Perfect Ordinary
Shares outstanding – basic
and diluted 117,661,398

Pro forma net profit attributable
to shareholders per ordinary
share – basic and diluted 0.03

66

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PERFECT
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2021

Perfect
(IFRS,

Historical)

Provident
(US GAAP,
Historical)

IFRS
Conversion

and
Presentation Note

Additional
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Note
Pro Forma
Combined

Operating Revenue 40,760,117 —         — — 40,760,117
Cost of revenue 5,736,216 — — — 5,736,216
Gross profit 35,023,901 — — — 35,023,901
Selling and marketing

expenses 25,285,612 — — — 25,285,612
General and administrative

expenses 4,936,456 2,447,239 — 3,733,623 AA 71,805,610
8,848,921 DD

51,839,371 BB
Research and development

expenses 9,838,292 — — — 9,838,292
Total Operating Expenses 40,060,360 2,447,239 — 64,421,915 106,929,514
Operating loss (5,036,459 (2,447,239 — (64,421,915 (71,905,613
Interest income 131,323 — — — 131,323
Interest earned on marketable

securities held in Trust
Account — 14,437 — (14,437 EE —

Expenses incurred for issuance
of FPA Units — (1,776,766 — — (1,776,766

Expenses incurred for the fair
value of warrants exceeding
the purchase price — (1,053,214 — — (1,053,214

Unrealized gain on change in
fair value of warrants — 11,265,612 — — 11,265,612

Unrealized gain on change in
fair value of FPA Units — 4,597,417 — — 4,597,417

Other income 117,600 — — — 117,600
Other gains and losses (892,866 — — — (892,866
Loss on financial liabilities at

fair value through profit or
loss (150,745,231 — — 150,745,231 CC —

Finance costs (9,045 — — — (9,045
Total Non-operating Income

and Expenses (151,398,219 13,047,486 — 150,730,794 12,380,061